

## Solomon Islands Electricity Authority trading as SOLOMON POWER

PO BOX 6, HONIARA, SOLOMON ISLANDSTelephone:(677) 42463Facsimile:(677) 39472E-mail:Andrew.Sukaa@solomonpower.com.sb

## REQUEST FOR EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST (INDIVIDUAL CONSULTING SERVICES)

Name Of CountrySolomon IslandsName Of ProjectSolar Power Development Project (48346-002)Consulting ServicesThird Party Inspections and TestsLoan/Credit/Grant No.Grants 0514 and 0515

The Solomon Islands Electricity Authority T/A Solomon Power has received a grant from the Asian Development Bank and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this grant to payments under the contract for Third Party Inspections and Tests.

The services include:

- Commissioning Checks
   Inspections, checks, and tests to ensure the installation matches specifications and relevant standards.
- Acceptance Tests
   This ensures that the system is operating and performing as per specifications.

And the estimated level of effort is for a four-month's period, commencing March 2024 up to June 2024

Solomon Power now invites eligible consultants to indicate their interest in providing the services. Interested consultants must provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (brochures, description of similar assignments, experience in similar conditions, availability of appropriate skills among staff, etc.).

A consultant will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in the Procurement Guidelines: On the use of consultants by Asian Development Bank and its borrowers March 2013. Interested consultants may obtain further information at the address below:

Patricia Wale Solomon Power Head, Honiara, Solomon Island Email: <u>Patricia.Wale@solomonpower.com.sb</u> or <u>CW.Procurement@solomonpower.com.sb</u>

Expressions of interest must be delivered to the address below by 19 February 2024, 2pm Honiara Time. Solomon Power Head Office, Tender Box Honiara, Solomon Island Or through email: <u>Patricia.Wale@solomonpower.com.sb</u> or <u>CW.Procurement@solomonpower.com.sb</u>

Consultants that wish to submit your Expressions of interest through tender link, can register to Solomon Power Tender Link, and upload their bids as password protected file. (<u>https://portal.tenderlink.com/solomonpower</u>)